DESCRIPTION
The TMC40 series of compact, open PCB constructed, AC-DC
switching power supplies are capable of delivering 30-48
watts of continuous output power at convection cooling. They
operate at 90-264 VAC input voltage without the need of
voltage selection, and are suited for medical, information
technology and industrial applications. Approval to both
EN60601-1 and EN60950-1 safety standards improves

EN61000-4-2: ESD, ±8 KV air and ±6 KV contact
EN61000-4-3: Radiated immunity, 3 V/m
EN61000-4-4: Fast transient/burst, ±2 KV
EN61000-4-5: Surge, ±1 KV diff., ±2 KV com.
EN61000-4-6: Conducted immunity, 3 Vrms
EN61000-4-8: Magnetic field immunity, 3 A/m
EN61000-4-11: Voltage dips,
30% reduction for 500 ms
60% reduction for 100 ms
>95% reduction for 10 ms
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHART
     Maximum
  Output #1 Output #2 Output #3 Output
     P/N  Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Power
TMC40-S05  5 V 0 A 8.0 A 2% (N/A) (N/A) 40 W
TMC40-S12  12 V 0 A 3.5 A 2% (N/A) (N/A) 42 W
TMC40-S15  15 V 0 A 3.0 A 2% (N/A) (N/A) 45 W
TMC40-S24  24 V 0 A 2.0 A 2% (N/A) (N/A) 48 W
TMC40-S48  48 V 0 A 1.0 A 2% (N/A) (N/A) 48 W
TMC40-D23  +5 V 0.5 A 6 A 3% +12 V 0.1 A 2 A 5% (N/A) 40 W
TMC40-D25  +5 V 0.5 A 6 A 3% +24 V 0.1 A 1 A 5% (N/A) 40 W
TMC40-T31  +5 V 0.5 A 6 A 3% +12 V 0.1 A 2 A 5% -12 V 0 A 0.3 A 4% 40 W
TMC40-T31-3  +3.3 V 0.8 A 6 A 3%  +5 V 0.1 A 2 A 5% +12 V 0 A 0.3 A 4% 30 W
TMC40-T31-5  +5 V 0.5 A 6 A 3% +3.3 V  0 A 1.5 A 5% +12 V 0 A 0.3 A 4% 30 W
TMC40-T32  +5 V 0.5 A 6 A 3% +15 V 0.1 A 1.5 A 5% -15 V 0 A 0.3 A 4% 40 W
TMC40-T39  +5 V 0.5 A 6 A 3% +24 V 0.1 A 1 A 5% -12 V 0 A 0.3 A 4% 40 W
       NOTE: 1. Safety approvals are for PCB form only. To order unit with cover fitted, add suffix “C”.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES:
1. Dimensions shown in inches [mm]